SmartProbe® Bottle
System Key-coded
Connector
SmartProbe connectors support pressure
assist or pump dispense of chemicals
with misconnect prevention
The SmartProbe® dispense connector offers mechanical and
electronic misconnect prevention. It is designed for use with

ØC
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
SmartProbe SP and SR Type Connectors: part number
  S                      –             –
Key retainer
	Blank	 =	 Delrin (standard)
	 N	 =	 Noryl
Key code
Contact Entegris to obtain customer
specific key code
Gas fitting options
A	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem
B	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem (part number CA-00MP NPT 1/8)
C	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem (part number CA-00MP NPT 1/8);
Quick Connect body, M5 × 0.8" thread, New-Machine; Quick Connect
fitting, M5 × 0.8", 3.2 mm OD tube
D	=	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
Quick Connect stem, 1/8" NPT, 1/8" tube; Quick Connect body, 1/8" OD tube
E	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
Quick Connect stem, 1/8" NPT, 1/8" tube
F	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
Quick Connect body, ¼" OD tube; Quick Connect stem, 1/8" NPT, ¼" tube
H	=	� Reducer 1/8" OD tube Quick Connect to 5/32" diameter tube stub, SMC
X	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem
Connector, 1/8" NPT to ¼" OD tube
Proximity sensor type /length /connector
AA	 =	 No sensor (black nylon plug)
AB	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, no connector
AE	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 122 cm (4') long, Molex connector
AF	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 183 cm (6') long, Molex connector
AG	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 244 cm (8') long, Molex connector
AH	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 305 cm (10') long, Molex connector
AM	=	 NPN, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, Molex connector
AN	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Molex connector
AP	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 183 cm (6') long, Molex connector
AR	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 305 cm (10') long, Molex connector
AW	=	 PNP, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, Molex connector
BE	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Tyco Electronics connector, code #5
BH	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Tyco Electronics connector, code #8
CC	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 150 mm (6") long, Tyco Electronics connector
Liquid out fitting options
A	=	 Elbow, Quickgrip, low profile, 3/8" × ¼", PFA
B	=	 Elbow, Super Type Pillar, 3/8" × 1/4", PFA
C	=	 Elbow, Super Type Pillar, 3/8" × 6 mm, PFA
D	=	 Elbow, Super Type Pillar, thinwall tube, 3/8" × ¼", PFA
P	=	 Union, Furon®, 3/8" × 1/8" FNPT, PFA (SP only)
Probe O-rings
A	=	 EPDM
B	=	 Chemraz
C	=	 Kalrez
Probe size options
2	 =	 1 L to 2.5 L
4	=	 4 L
5	 =	 10 L
6	 =	 20 L
Connector type
P	=	  Standard SmartProbe
R	=	 SmartProbe with relief valve
(See page 10 for M type configurations.)
(See page 13 for D type configurations – connectors with no gas inlet, pump dispense.)
SmartProbe connector (pump and pressure assist)
10
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
SmartProbe SM Type Connectors: part number
  S   M                   –             –
Key retainer
	Blank	 =	 Delrin (standard)
	 N	 =	 Noryl
Key code
Contact Entegris to obtain customer
specific key code
Gas fitting options
B	 =	� Elbow, 5/32" OD tube Quick Connect to 5/32" OD tube Quick Connect;
Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem (part number CA-00MP NPT 1/8)
C	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem (part number CA-00MP NPT 1/8);
Elbow, 5/32" OD tube Quick Connect to 5/32" OD tube Quick Connect;
Quick Connect body, M5 × 0.8" thread, New-Machine; Quick Connect
fitting, M5 × 0.8", 3.2 mm OD tube
F	 =	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
Elbow, 5/32" OD tube Quick Connect to 5/32" OD tube Quick Connect;
Quick Connect body, ¼" OD tube; Quick Connect stem, 1/8" NPT, ¼" tube
G	=	� Bulkhead adapter fitting for 1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem;
1/8" New-Machine Quick Connect stem (part number CA-00MP NPT 1/8);
Pressure relief valve, 1/8" NPT 5 psi; Coupling, hex 1/8" FNPT to 1/8" FNPT
Proximity sensor type /length /connector
AA	 =	 No sensor (black nylon plug)
AB	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, no connector
AE	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 122 cm (4') long, Molex connector
AF	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 183 cm (6') long, Molex connector
AG	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 244 cm (8') long, Molex connector
AH	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 305 cm (10') long, Molex connector
AM	=	 NPN, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, Molex connector
AN	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Molex connector
AP	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 183 cm (6') long, Molex connector
AR	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 305 cm (10') long, Molex connector
AW	=	 PNP, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, Molex connector
BE	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Tyco Electronics connector, code #5
BH	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Tyco Electronics connector, code #8
CC	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 150 mm (6") long, Tyco Electronics connector
Liquid out fitting options
A	=	 Elbow, Quickgrip, low profile, 3/8" × ¼", PFA
B	=	 Elbow, Super Type Pillar, 3/8" × 1/4", PFA
C	=	 Elbow, Super Type Pillar, 3/8" × 6 mm, PFA
D	=	 Elbow, Super Type Pillar, thinwall tube, 3/8" × ¼", PFA
K	=	 Elbow, Flowell 60 Series, 3/8” × ¼”, PFA (SM configurations only)
L	 =	 Elbow, Super Type Pillar, 3/8” × 8 mm, PFA (SM configurations only)
Probe O-rings
A	=	 EPDM
B	=	 Chemraz
C	=	 Kalrez
Probe size options
2	 =	 1 L to 2.5 L
4	=	 4 L
5	 =	 10 L
6	 =	 20 L
Connector type
M	=	 SmartProbe with in-line ports
(See page 9 for P and R type configurations.)
(See page 13 for D type configurations – connectors with no gas inlet, pump dispense.)
SmartProbe connector (pump and pressure assist)
11
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
SmartProbe SD Type Connectors: part number
  S  D        A       –             –
Key retainer
	Blank	 =	 Delrin (standard)
	 N	 =	 Noryl
Key code
Contact Entegris to obtain customer
specific key code
Proximity sensor type /length /connector
AA	 =	 No sensor (black nylon plug)
AB	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, no connector
AE	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 122 cm (4') long, Molex connector
AF	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 183 cm (6') long, Molex connector
AG	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 244 cm (8') long, Molex connector
AH	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 305 cm (10') long, Molex connector
AM	=	 NPN, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, Molex connector
AN	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Molex connector
AP	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 183 cm (6') long, Molex connector
AR	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 305 cm (10') long, Molex connector
AW	=	 PNP, normally open sensor, 600 cm (19.68') long, Molex connector
BE	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Tyco Electronics connector, code #5
BH	 =	 PNP, normally open sensor, 61 cm (2') long, Tyco Electronics connector, code #8
CC	 =	 NPN, normally open sensor, 150 mm (6") long, Tyco Electronics connector
Liquid out fitting options
A	=	 Elbow, Quickgrip, low profile, 3/8" × ¼", PFA
Probe O-rings
A	=	 EPDM
B	=	 Chemraz
C	=	 Kalrez
Probe size options
2	 =	 1 L to 2.5 L
4	=	 4 L
5	 =	 10 L
6	 =	 20 L
Connector type
D	=	 SmartProbe, no gas inlet
SmartProbe connector (pump dispense)
12
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
SmartProbe dispense connector accessories
Part number Description
NA-125-XXYYZZ* Kit, retainer only, Delrin
NA-126-XXYYZZ* Kit, retainer only, Noryl
SKR-A-XXYYZZ* Kit, SmartProbe Delrin keyed retainer, with EPDM probe O-ring, hardware, and nozzle O-ring
SKR-B-XXYYZZ* Kit, SmartProbe Delrin keyed retainer, with Chemraz probe O-ring, hardware, and nozzle O-ring
SKR-C-XXYYZZ* Kit, SmartProbe Delrin keyed retainer, with Kalrez probe O-ring, hardware, and nozzle O-ring
SKR-Z-XXYYZZ* Kit, SmartProbe Delrin keyed retainer, with hardware and nozzle O-ring
(does not contain probe O-ring)
SKN-CZ-XXYYZZ* Kit, SmartProbe Noryl keyed retainer, with Kalrez probe O-ring, hardware, and nozzle O-ring
SKN-ZN-XXYYZZ* Kit, SmartProbe Noryl keyed retainer, with hardware, nozzle, and nozzle O-ring
SKN-ZZ-XXYYZZ* Kit, SmartProbe Noryl keyed retainer, with hardware and nozzle O-ring
NA-47 SmartCap tear tab removal tool
NA-27 O-ring removal tool kit
NA-51-A-XXYYZZ* Torque tool for SmartCap with keyed insert. Contains NA-51 torque tool body and
NA-51-XXYYZZ keyed insert. NA-51 and NA-51-XXYYZZ are also available for purchase separately.
NA-117 Upgrade kit, converts SmartProbe to ErgoNOW connector.
Does not include gas inlet or strain relief.
NA-117-AA Upgrade kit, converts SmartProbe to ErgoNOW connector with gas inlet and strain relief.
NA-117-CZ Upgrade kit, converts SmartProbe to ErgoNOW connector. Contains connector body
with release lever, nozzle, and fittings. (ErgoNOW gas inlet option C).
NA-117-EA Upgrade kit, converts SmartProbe to ErgoNOW connector. Contains connector body
with release lever, nozzle, and fittings. (ErgoNOW gas inlet option E).
*�XXYYZZ refers to the customer-specific key code. Please contact an Entegris Customer Service representative
for assistance with obtaining customer-specific key codes.